
 
 
CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC  TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 
 3rd Revised Page 180          
 Replaces 2nd Revised Page 180 
  
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
 7.4 Rate and Charges  
 
  7.4.1 Digital Data Service*   
 
                                 Recurring Charges  
                              Optional Payment Plan and   
                             Discount Commitment Program 
 
                      Monthly  
                      Rates           36 Mo.       60 Mo. 
 
 (A) Channel Termination 
  - Per point of termination 
  USOC For All Speeds - T6ECS 
   -  2.4 kbps          $ 88.90        $ 60.09 $ 56.93 
   -  4.8 kbps         88.90      60.09   56.93 
   -  9.6 kbps               88.90      60.09   56.93 
   - 19.2 kbps                104.65      76.48   72.45 
   - 56.0 kbps              104.65      76.48   72.45 
   - 64.0 kbps                  104.65      76.48   72.45 
   - All Digital Data CT's Nonrecurring Charge, each - None  
 
 (B)  Channel Mileage  
 
     Monthly Rates  
     USOC          Fixed        Per Mile 
 (1) 2.4 kbps 
 
   Monthly, Optional 
   Payment Plan and 
  Discount Commitment 
        Program  
     Mileage Bands 
         0 1L5XX        None          None 
   Over  0 to 4 1L5XX $ 91.00(I) $ 4.09(I) 
  Over  4 to 8 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over  8 to 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* One Year Minimum on all features and functions        
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: July 12 2013 Effective:  August 11 2013  

In Accordance with Case No. 13-1572-TP-ATA, 
issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio                        

Christopher J. Wilson, Secretary, Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC  
 



CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC  TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 
 3rd Revised Page 181          
 Replaces 2nd Revised Page 181 
  

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 7.4 Rate and Charges (Cont'd) 
  7.4.1 Digital Data Service (Cont'd)*  
 
   (B)  Channel Mileage (Cont'd) 
     Monthly Rates  
     USOC          Fixed        Per Mile 
      (2) 4.8 kbps 
 
   Monthly, Optional 
   Payment Plan and 
  Discount Commitment 
        Program  
     Mileage Bands 
         0 1L5XX        None          None 
   Over  0 to 4 1L5XX $ 91.00(I) $ 4.09(I) 
  Over  4 to 8 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over  8 to 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
 
     (3) 9.6 kbps 
 
   Monthly, Optional 
   Payment Plan and 
  Discount Commitment 
        Program  
     Mileage Bands 
         0 1L5XX        None          None 
   Over  0 to 4 1L5XX $ 91.00(I) $ 4.09(I) 
  Over  4 to 8 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over  8 to 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
 
    (4) 19.2 kbps 
 
   Monthly, Optional 
   Payment Plan and 
  Discount Commitment 
        Program  
     Mileage Bands 
         0 1L5XX        None          None 
   Over  0 to 4 1L5XX $ 91.00(I) $ 4.09(I) 
  Over  4 to 8 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over  8 to 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
 
* One Year Minimum on all features and functions        
 
* *When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC:  CM6 for Fixed-      
   Channel Mileage and USOC:  ZL5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all 
   Mileage Bands. 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: July 12, 2013 Effective:  August 11, 2013 

In Accordance with Case No. 13-1572-TP-ATA, 
issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio                        

Christopher J. Wilson, Secretary, Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC  



CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC  TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 
 3rd Original Page 182          
 Replaces 2nd Original Page 182 
  

ACCESS SERVICE 
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 7.4 Rate and Charges (Cont'd)**    
  7.4.1 Digital Data Service (Cont'd) 
     Monthly Rates  
     USOC          Fixed        Per Mile 
  (B)  Channel Mileage (Cont'd) 
 
    (5) 56 kbps 
   Monthly, Optional 
   Payment Plan and 
  Discount Commitment 
        Program  
     Mileage Bands 
         0 1L5XX        None          None 
   Over  0 to 4 1L5XX $ 91.00(I) $ 4.09(I) 
  Over  4 to 8 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over  8 to 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
 
         
       
      
       (6) 64 kbps 
 
   Monthly, Optional 
   Payment Plan and 
  Discount Commitment 
        Program  
     Mileage Bands 
         0 1L5XX        None          None 
   Over  0 to 4 1L5XX $ 91.00(I) $ 4.09(I) 
  Over  4 to 8 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over  8 to 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
   Over 25 1L5XX 91.00(I) 4.09(I) 
 
 (C) Optional Features and Functions 
                          Monthly             Nonrecurring 
               USOC       Rates                  Charges   
   (1) Bridging 
       - Per port  BCNDA     $ 2.86                   NONE 
  
            (3) Secondary Channel 
                 Capability, 
                 per point of 
                 termination  SFS            NONE               NONE 
 
* One Year Minimum on all features and functions        
 
** When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC:  CM6 for Fixed-      
   Channel Mileage and USOC:  ZL5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all 
   Mileage Bands. 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: July 12 2013 Effective:  August 11, 2013 

In Accordance with Case No. 13-1572-TP-ATA, 
issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio                        

Christopher J. Wilson, Secretary, Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC 
 



CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC  TARIFF PUCO NO. 2   
 7th Revised Page 184        
 Replaces 6th Revised Page 184 

ACCESS SERVICE 
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
    7.4 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
        7.4.2 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)*  
     Monthly Rates  
     USOC          Fixed        Per Mile 
 (B)  Channel Mileage  
 
  (1) 1.544 Mbps (MercNET 1.5) 
 
   Monthly, Optional 
   Payment Plan and 
  Discount Commitment 
        Program  
     Mileage Bands 
 
     Monthly   12 Mos.  24 Mos.  36 Mos.  48 Mos.  60 Mos.  84 Mos. 
                                     Fixed 
      0       1YBA1  None      None      None      None     None      None      None 
 Over  0 to 4  1YBA1  $110.00   $110.00   $ 97.75   $ 85.50   $ 83.25  $ 81.00  $ 73.00 
 Over  4 to 8  1YBA1  $110.00   $110.00   $ 97.75   $ 85.50   $ 83.25  $ 81.00  $ 73.00 
 Over  8 to 25 1YBA1  $110.00   $110.00   $ 97.75   $ 85.50   $ 83.25  $ 81.00  $ 73.00 
 Over 25 to 40 1YBA1  $110.00   $110.00   $ 97.75   $ 85.50   $ 83.25  $ 81.00  $ 73.00 
 
                                    Per Mile 
      0     1YBA1    None      None      None       None     None      None     None 
Over  0 to 4   1YBA1  $  6.81(I)$  6.81(I)$  5.61(I)$  4.61(I)$  4.47  $  4.37(I)$ 3.92(R) 
Over  4 to 8   1YBA1  $  6.81(I)$  6.81(I)$  5.61(I)$  4.61(I)$  4.47  $  4.37(I)$ 3.92(R) 
Over  8 to 25  1YBA1  $  6.81(I)$  6.81(I)&  5.61(I)$  4.61(I)$  4.47  $  4.37(I)$ 3.92(R) 
Over 25 to 40  1YBA1  $  6.81(I)$  6.81(I)$  5.61(I)$  4.61(I)$  4.47  $  4.37(I)$ 3.92(R) 
 
                                                           Per Mile                
     Monthly   12 Mos.  24 Mos.   36 Mos.   48 Mos.   60 Mos.   84 Mos. 
    
Long Haul      ZZYDE  $  6.81(I)$  6.81(I)$  5.61(I)$  4.61(I)$  4.47  $  4.37(I) $ 3.92(R)    
Over 40 Miles 
 
* One Year Minimum on all features and functions        
** When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC:  CM6 for Fixed-      
   Channel Mileage and USOC:  ZL5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all         
   Mileage Bands. 
*** Applies to through connections of 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 56.0 and 64 kbps.        
 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: July 12, 2013 Effective:  August 11, 2013 

In Accordance with Case No. 13-1572-TP-ATA, 
issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio                        

        Christopher J. Wilson, Secretary, Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC 
 
 



CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC  TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 
 5th Revised Page 198.1          
 Replaces 4th Revised Page 198.1 
 
  
  
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
    7.4  Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
 7.4.6  Voice Grade Service*            
                              Monthly        Nonrecurring 
                   USOC        Rates             Charges  
 
  (A) Channel Termination 
 
      (1)  Voice Grade 
 
       - Per Point of Termination 
       - Two-Wire      T6E2X       $38.00            None 
       - Four-Wire     T6E4X        58.00            None 
       
      (2)  WATS Access Line (WAL)   
       
      - Per Point of Termination 
 
       - Two-Wire      X2W       See T6E2X 
       - Four-Wire     X4W       See T6E4X 
 
 
  (B) Channel Mileage 
 
                                   Monthly Rates 
                  USOC**        Fixed           Per Mile     
   Mileage Bands  
        0              1L5XX         None              None 
   Over 0 to 4         1L5XX       $ 55.00(I)        $ 1.35(I) 
   Over 4 to 8         1L5XX         55.00(I)          1.35(I) 
   Over 8 to 25        1L5XX         55.00(I)          1.35(I) 
   Over 25             1L5XX         55.00(I)          1.35(I) 
 
 
 
 
* One Year Minimum on all features and functions        
**  When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC:  CM6 for Fixed-     

Channel Mileage and USOC:  ZL5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all 
Mileage Bands.  

 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: July 12, 2013 Effective:  August 11, 2013 

In Accordance with Case No. 13-1572-TP-ATA, 
issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio                        

Christopher J. Wilson, Secretary, Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC 
 



CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC  TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 
 1st Revised Page 252         
  Replaces Original Page 252 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
14. LAN Advantage Frame Relay Service (Cont'd) 
 
 14.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
  (A)  Frame Relay UNI Port and Access Line, each 
 
   CIR/Kilobit 
 
   1.536 Mbps FEZEC Monthly  $ 0.05 
       36 MOS.  0.05 
       60 MOS.  0.05 
 
   Each PVC  PVKXZ Monthly  2.00(I) 
       36 MOS. 2.00(I) 
       60 MOS. 2.00(I) 
 
  (B) Frame Relay UNI Port Only, each 
 
   56 Kbps  FSZFZ Monthly 60.00 
       36 MOS.  50.00 
       60 MOS. 40.00 
  
   64 Kbps  FSZAZ Monthly 60.00 
       36 MOS.  50.00 
       60 MOS.  40.00 
 
   112 Kbps  FSZAZ Monthly 110.00 
       36 MOS.  105.00 
       60 MOS.  95.00 
 
   128 Kbps  FSZAZ Monthly 110.00 
       36 MOS.  105.00 
       60 MOS.  95.00 
 
   192 Kbps  FSZAZ Monthly 150.00 
       36 MOS.  140.00 
       60 MOS.  130.00 
 
   256 Kbps  FSZAZ Monthly 160.00 
       36 MOS.  150.00 
       60 MOS.  140.00 
 
   320 Kbps  FSZAZ Monthly 180.00 
       36 MOS.  170.00 
       60 MOS.  160.00 
 
   384 Kbps  FSZAZ Monthly 200.00 
       36 MOS. 190.00 
       60 MOS. 180.00 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: July 12, 2013 Effective:  August 11, 2013 

In Accordance with Case No. 13-1572-TP-ATA, 
issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio                        

Christopher J. Wilson, Secretary, Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC 



 
CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC  TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 
 1st Revised Page 254          
 Replaces Original Page 254 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
14. LAN Advantage Frame Relay Service (Cont'd) 
 
 14.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd 
 
 (B) Frame Relay UNI Port Only, each 
 
   CIR/Kilobit 
 
   320 Kbps  FSZAC Monthly   $ 0.25 
       36 MOS.  0.25 
       60 MOS.  0.25 
 
   384 Kbps  FSZAC Monthly   0.25 
       36 MOS.  0.25 
       60 MOS.  0.25 
 
   512 Kbps  FSZAC Monthly   0.25 
       36 MOS.  0.25 
       60 MOS.  0.25 
 
   768 Kbps  FSZAC Monthly   0.21 
       36 MOS.  0.21 
       60 MOS.  0.21 
 
   1.536 Mbps FSZEC Monthly  0.05 
       36 MOS.  0.05 
       60 MOS.  0.05 
 
   Each PVC  PVKXZ Monthly 2.00(I) 
       36 MOS.  2.00(I) 
       60 MOS.  2.00(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: July 12, 2013 Effective:  August 11 2013 

In Accordance with Case No. 13-1572-TP-ATA, 
issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio                        

Christopher J. Wilson, Secretary, Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC 



 
CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC  TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 
 1st Revised Page 256          
  Replaces Original Page 256 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
14. LAN Advantage Frame Relay Service (Cont'd) 
 
 14.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd 
 
  (C) Frame Relay NNI Port Only, each (cont.) 
 
 
   768 Kbps  NN7AZ Monthly $320.00 
       36 MOS.  310.00 
       60 MOS.  300.00 
 
   1.536 Mbps NN7EZ Monthly 450.00 
       36 MOS.  440.00 
       60 MOS.  430.00 
 
   Each PVC   Monthly 2.00(I) 
       36 MOS.  2.00(I) 
      60 MOS.  2.00(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued: July 12, 2013 Effective:  August 11, 2013 

In Accordance with Case No. 13-1572-TP-ATA, 
issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio                        

Christopher J. Wilson Secretary, Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC  
 
 


